

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11329/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 12/07/2010 in
No.541/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CWP

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUST RES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
	Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
	Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
	Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
	Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
	Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that, as per his instructions, there is no
possibility of any settlement with the
respondents. In view of the statement, call the
matter for preliminary hearing after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master