

LISTED ON: 19.02.2014

COURT NO: _____

ITEM: _____

SECTION: XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 10420/2012

C.S.I.R. ...Petitioner
Versus
R.S. Antil & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR ORDERS

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 04.02.2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects as per office report dated 06.01.2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects as per office report dated 06.01.2014, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report for orders.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
2. Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mkr/p-1