

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUST RES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the counsel
for the petitioner for taking necessary steps,
failing which the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Rachna)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master