

1 ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(
s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUST RES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order)

Date : 18/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he
has cured the defects pointed out by the registry in the
application for substitution.

This is an application seeking recall of the order
dated 09.09.2015.

Order is recalled. The special leave petition is
restored to its original number.

Application is allowed.

List the special leave petition in normal course.

Signature Not Verified

(SAPNA BISHT)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

Digitally signed by

SR.P.A.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SAPNA BISHT

Date: 2016.03.19

12:34:42 IST

Reason: