

TITM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015, I.A. 8/2015, I.A. 9/2015,

I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015, I.A. 12/2015, I.A. 13/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10420/2012

CSIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement )

Date : 11/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call, no one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

I.A. No.14 â- Delay in filing spare copies of Special Leave Petition is condoned.

I.A. Nos.5 to 13 of 2015 are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI )

(SAROJ GAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER