

JTEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012
COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUST RES Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for setting aside an abatement)
Date : 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per tracking report in respect of the notice issued to the
Respondent nos. 6 & 8, 15 & 26(i) and 13 & 16, the postal remarks
show â- SLeftâ- \235, â- SDoor Lockedâ- \235, illegible remarks and â- Sdelivere
d at
GPO, Delhiâ- \235. Therefore, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall
furnish the fresh particulars in respect of these respondents
within a period of four weeks and take fresh steps for the service
of notice by usual mode to them within the same period.
As per office report respondent nos. 3(i) to 3(iii), 10, 18(i)
and 19 to 25 have been served, but there is no appearance for them.
List again on 12.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS