

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 10420 OF 2012

C.S.I.R. ...Petitioner
Versus
R.S. Antil & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 15.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.11.216 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 6,8,13,15,16 and 265(i).
List again on 30.1.2017."**

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has neither filed fresh address of Respondent Nos. 6 & 8, 13, 15, 16 & 26(i) nor taken fresh steps for the service of notice to them so far. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 7 has not filed counter-affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3(i) to 3(iii), 5(i) to 5 (iii), 9, 10, 14, 18(i), 19 to 25 though served. Application for substitution to bring on record LRs. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 11, 12 & 17 are dismissed vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers Order dated 11.07.2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
25 Lawyers Chamber, SCI

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Advocate,
428, Lawyers Chamber, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR