

xITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012
COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUST RES Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

The Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was called out, nobody appeared for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 14-2-2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER