

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S. ANTIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, the petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars nor taken fresh steps for service of notice in respect of respondent Nos.6, 8, 13, 15, 16 and 26(i).

As a last chance, three weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to comply with the office report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos.6, 8, 13, 15, 16 and 26(i) without further reference to the Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR