

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sushma Verma,Advf.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Shilphi Chaudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.13 within two weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.16 and 26(1) in spite of last chance granted. Ld.counsel seeks more time. In the interest of justice, four weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar