

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Four weeks time granted to file an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos. 16 and 26(1) vide Ld. Registrar Court on 06.04.2018.

Date : 27-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner states that they were not able to file an application for substitution with respect to deceased respondent Nos. 16 & 26(1) since these were retired employees of the CSIR, and their addresses were not known.

The counsel for the petitioner requests to have service effected through publication. The counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file an appropriate application to effect service through publication.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve respondent no. 13 who remains unserved through dasti service.

**Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER**