

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.
OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
 Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER