

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2010 in CWP No. 541/2000 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Jayesh K.Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vijeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter for final hearing after
four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER