

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2010 in CWP No. 541/2000 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Sri Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1,4 & 7.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)