

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 184307/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 17-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 184307/2024

Application for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies of the petition for issuance of notices to the legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos.16 and 26.1 is allowed. Consequently, the delay stands condoned. Let the notices be issued in the matter.

In respect of Respondent No. 13, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file proof of publication. He is granted four weeks' time to do the needful.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER