

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
appropriate effecting substituted service upon respondent no.
26.1.4.

Needful be done within four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)