

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ashu Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Bela Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported by learned counsel for the petitioner that an application for effecting substituted service upon Respondent No.26.1.4 has already been filed. Office to verify, if the application has been filed, list the application along with matter on 28.02.2025.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)