

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT
(IA No.52131/2025:-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 28-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ashu Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Bela Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.52131/2025

Interlocutory application moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner for effecting substituted service in respect of unserved respondent No.26.1.4 is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to effect service on the said unserved respondent by newspaper publication as per the details set out in the application.

2. Proof of publication be filed as soon as publication is made.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)