

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10420/2012

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.ANTIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date : 18-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Ashu Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit and reply to IA No.1/2012 have been  
filed by respondent Nos.1, 4 & 7.

Service was complete on respondent Nos.2, 3(i) to  
3(iii), 5(i) to 5(iii), 6, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15, 16.1, 18(i),  
19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 and 26.1.1 to 26.1.3 but none has  
entered appearance.

Service was complete on respondent Nos.13 & 26.1.4  
through publication but none has entered appearance.

contd..

Application for substitution with regard to deceased respondent Nos.11, 12 & 17 has already been dismissed vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 11.07.2016. Let the same be processed as per rules.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar